
 
 

The Corporation of the Town of LaSalle 

To: Mayor and Members of Council 

Prepared by: Dave Sutton, Fire Chief 

Department: Fire Services 

Date of Report: December 20, 2019 

Report Number: FIRE 20-01 

Subject: Extension of Radio Communications Service Agreement 

Recommendation 

That the report of the Fire Chief dated December 20, 2019 (FIRE 20-01) regarding the 

extension of the Digital Radio-Communication System Agreement with RadioCo Ltd. 

(KelCom) BE RECEIVED and that the recommendation to proceed with a one-year 

extension of the current agreement BE APPROVED 

Report 

The LaSalle Fire Service entered into an agreement with KelCom in November of 2016 

for the provision of digital radio communications on their proprietary network, and for the 

installation, maintenance, and service of required component devices and equipment. 

The current agreement covers the period ending Jan. 01, 2020.  

A one year extension of the current agreement through February 28, 2021 is being 

recommended to align with other area fire department users currently on the system, as 

well as in consideration of the current Radio Study project which is nearing completion. 

Consultations 

Type consultations here 

Financial Implications 

The proposed Agreement extension includes a reduction in monthly fees 

Prepared By: 



FIRE 20-01 

Extension of Radio Communications Service Agreement Page 2 of 4 

 

 

Dave Sutton 

  



FIRE 20-01 

Extension of Radio Communications Service Agreement Page 3 of 4 

 

Link to Strategic Priorities 

 Expanding and diversifying our assessment base 

 Effectively communicating the activities and interests of the Town 

yes Managing our human and financial resources in a responsible manner 

 Promoting and marketing LaSalle 

 Promote a healthy and environmentally conscious community 

Communications 

yes Not applicable 

 Website 

 Social Media 

 News Release 

 Local Newspaper 

 Bids & Tenders 

 Notification pursuant to the Planning Act 

Notifications 

 

  

Name Address Email 

   

   



FIRE 20-01 

Extension of Radio Communications Service Agreement Page 4 of 4 

 

Report Approval Details 

Document Title: FIRE 20-01.docx 

Attachments: - Town of Lasalle - Digital Radio System Extention  2019 Ver 

1.6.pdf 

Final Approval Date: Jan 6, 2020 

 

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below: 

 

Dave Sutton 

 

Joe Milicia 


